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With FAR Build Implementation: 

Implementation Date Region  County  Scenario Action 

Friday, June 6, 2014   All Regions All Counties INV Stages marked as FAR which 

HAVE a corresponding OPEN 

FSI/FSS within the case.   

INV Stage will close, FSI/FSS stage 

remains open.  

   INV Stages marked as FAR which 

DO NOT HAVE an OPEN FSI/FSS 

within the case.   

Stages will be changed to open FAR 

stages.   

Workers will be able to close them 

out with one of the FAR ineligible 

reasons if necessary. 

   INV stages marked as FAR which 

DO NOT HAVE an OPEN FSI/FSS 

and which do not fit FAR criteria: 

 a Safety Assessment (SA) in 

PEND/APRV status with 

safety decision 3,4 or 5  OR 

 a person with role of Abused 

Child,  Confirmed Abused, or 

Non-Confirmed Abused OR   

 Allegation of abandonment 

or DOA/Fatality or 

Malnutrition, Failure to 

Thrive or Sexual Abuse      

Stages remain investigation stages 

and the FAM indicator will be set to 

null.  

They violate FAR rules therefore 

should not be converted to FAR 

stage. 



 

After FAR Build Implementation: Stages on Closed, FAR workload 

Implementation Date Region  County 

Wed, June 11,2014 R1-Buffalo Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Niagara,  Erie 

   

Wed, June 11, 2014 R6-New York City Queens 

      

Fri, June 13, 2014 R2-Rochester Chemung, Livingston, Yates  

      

Wed, June 18, 2014  R2-Rochester Monroe  

      

Fri, June 20, 2014 R3-Syracuse Cayuga, Madison, Oswego,  Tioga  

      

Wed, June 25, 2014  **extended outage R3-Syracuse Onondaga  

      

Fri, June 27, 2014   R3-Syracuse St. Lawrence, Tompkins  

      

Wed, July 2, 2014 R4-Albany Columbia, Essex, Franklin, Rensselaer, Washington, St. Regis   

      

Fri, July 9, 2014 R5-Yonkers Nassau, Putnam, Rockland, Suffolk, Ulster, Westchester 

      

Wed, July 11, 2014 R5-Yonkers Orange  
 


